DEBORAH A. ERICKSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2010 *** FINAL 2010 TAX RATES
23-Mar-10
Print Date SCHOOL NTC MV  FISC DISP SCHOOL NTC MV  FISC DISP SCHOOL NTC MV  FISC DISP
TOWNSHIP & STD RATE RATE RATE | TOWNSHIP & STD RATE RATE RATE | CiTY & STD RATE RATE RATE
________________________________________________ | e e e e | e e e e e e e emmee o
Bay Lake 181F1HD 55346%  0.05822% | Litte Pine 182HD 62139%  0.07221% | | Baxter 181 93.072%  0.05822%

181F2HD 55.404%  0.05822% | Long Lake 181 59.144%  0.05822% | 181JOBZ  27.698%

182FIHD  45754%  0.07221% 34.224% | MapleGrove 181 57.301% 005820% | Brainerd 181 95.632%  0.05822%
““““““““““““““““““““““““ 182F2HD | 45812%  0.07221% 26862% | Mission 182 50621%  0.07221%  31.290% | 181RSD  80.017%  0.05822%

Center 181 62.523%  0.05822% [ 182WS  51.938%  0.07221% 32884% | 181JOBZ  31.086%

181WS 63.840% 0.05822% [ “““ 186 47.851% 0.02263% | Breezy Point 186 69.900% 0.02263%

182 52.931%  0.07221% 22.010% | Nokay Lake 181 68.992%  0.05822% | 186WS 71.217% _ 0.02263%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 182WS . 54248%  007221% 38788% | 182 59400% 007221%  17015% | Crosby 182HD  138.637% 0.07221%  22.530%
CrowWing 181 . T4742%  0.05822% | OakLawn 181 65491%  0.05822% ... o 1B2J0BZ | 34408%
Daggett Brook 181 68.546% 0.05822% | 182 55.899% 0.07221% | Crosslake 2174 50.119%  0.03507%

484 63.451% 0.17756% | 181J0BZ  18.480% | 182 57.049% 0.07221%  39.230%
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 1810082 18480% ol 182J0BZ 14122% ... 186 ..54279% 002263%
Deerwood  001HD 42.196%  0.04057% | Pelican 182WS  48.112%  0.07221% 15.278% | Cuyuna 182HD 74.094%  0.07221%  18.656%

1_82HD 50.829% 0.07221% 26.607% | 186 44.025% 0.02263% | Deerwood 182HD 111.082% 0.07221% 25.085%

182HD 57.052%  007221% 35028% | 186WS | 45342%  002263% | Emiy 1824D €6.161% 0.07221% 32193%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 186 ...54282% 002263% | Perylake 182HD 46509% _007221% 27660% | Fiftylakes 2174HD 53123% 003507%
FortRipley 181 66.511%  005822% . | Platte Lake 181 61631%  0.05822% | FortRipley 181 60.790% _ 005822%

Gail Lake 2174 38.797% 0.03507% | 484 '56.536% 0.17756% | Garrison 181SD 109.226%  0.05822%
Garrison 181 59.946%  0.05822% | Rabbit Lake 001HD 55.399%  0.04057% 28.261% | Ironton 182HD  148.645%  0.07221%  31.748%
64798%  0.05822% [ 1824D 64032%  007221% | Jenkins 186 85.383% _0.02263%
51.406%  0.17013% | Roosevelt 181 62.494%  0.05822% | Manhattan Beach 2174 56.384% 0.03507%
56.258% 0.17013% | 480 53.954% 0.17013% | Nisswa 181 70.378%  0.05822%
39.867% 0.03507% | Ross Lake 001 37.996% 0.04057% | 181WS 71.695%  0.05822%
44.027%  0.02263% 182 46.629%  0.07221% | : 186 58.016%  0.02263%
181 66.247%  0.05822% | 186WS 59.333%  0.02263%
43.291% 0.03507% 482 69.250% 0.21963% | Pequot Lakes 186 104.935% 0.02263%
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 47.451%  0.02263% | Timothy 2174 0.03507% N 186RSD  71.340% 0.02263%
Lake Edward 181 56.740%  0.05822% | Wolford 182HD 007221% Riverton 182HD 89.074%  0.07221%

181WS 58.057%  0.05822% | Unorg:Dean Lake 001HD ~ 42.421% 0.04057% 27.026% | Trommald  ~ 182HD

182WS 48.465% 0.07221% 0.900% | Unorg.-1st Assmt 181 56.790% 0.05822% ' |

186 44.378% 0.02263% | 181WS 58.107% 0.05822% |

186WS 45695%  0.02263% | | INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,

COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS
ON REVERSE SIDE

|
l




CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2010

23-Mar-10 Print Date

COUNTY RATES:
Generally
City of Baxter
City of Brainerd general
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
City of Crosby

. City of Deerwood

City of Ironton
JOBZ Generally
JOBZ Brainerd
JOBZ Crosby

CITY RATES:
Baxter
JOBZ Baxter
Brainerd Generally
Brainerd Rural Service Dist
JOBZ Brainerd Generally
Breezy Point
Crosby
JOBZ Crosby
Crosslake
Cuyuna
Deerwood
Emily
Fifty Lakes
Fort Ripley
Garrison
Ironton
Jenkins
Manhattan Beach
Nisswa
Pequot Lakes
Pequot Rural Service Dist
Riverton
Trommald

State General Tax Rate:
Applied to Comm Ind

Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com

28.029%
28.001%
27.341%
27.434%
27.224%
27.966%
27.467%

4.597%

4.495%

4.542%

43.975%
9.218%
45.839%
29.982%
12.806%
33.137%
99.464%
19.784%
17.516%
33.680%
70.807%
25.747%
19.639%
20.665%
55.249%
109.463%
48.620%
23.781%
21.253%
67.190%
33.595%
48.660%
30.074%

45.881%
17.755%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:
ISD 181 general
ISD 181, JOBZ general
ISD 181, in Brainerd general
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen
ISD 182 general
ISD 182, in Crosby only
ISD 182, JOBZ general
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only
ISD 182, in Ironton only
ISD 186
ISD 001
ISD 2174
ISD 480
ISD 482
ISD 484

NTC
RATES
20.952%
13.883%
20.803%
20.952%
13.785%
11.360%
10.973%

9.525%
9.201%
11.284%
10.690%
8.590%
2.727%
4.430%
12.412%
14.955%
15.857%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

Region 5 (countywide)

County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)

Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)
30 Lks Watershed (WS)
City of Brainerd HRA

City of Pequot Lakes HRA

Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist. (SD)

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

Homestead Credit Rate:
1st $76,000 Market Value:
Phaseout on remainder value:
Max credit $304

Agricultural Credit Rate:
Homestead properties only
Phaseout on remainder value:

0.40%
0.09%

0.30%

0.05%

Max credit is $345, Min. if MV > $115,000 is $230

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

27.341% + 45.839% + 20.803% + .095% +1.554% = 95.632%

MKT VAL
RATES

0.05822%
0.00000%
0.05822%
0.05822%
0.00000%
0.07221%
0.07221%
0.00000%
0.00000%
0.07221%
0.07221%
0.02263%
0.04057%
0.03507%
0.17013%
0.21963%
0.17756%

0.095%
0.049%
0.881%
1.317%
1.554%
1.031%
4.852%

130.671%

*** FINAL 2010 TAX RATES

TOWNSHIP RATES:

Bay lake Fire Dist 1
Bay lake Fire Dist 2
Center

Crow Wing

Daggett Brook
JOBZ Daggett Brook
Deerwood

Fairfield

Fort Ripley

Gail Lake

Garrison

Ideal

Irondale

Jenkins

Lake Edward

Little Pine

Long Lake

Maple Grove
Mission

Nokay Lake

Oak Lawn

JOBZ Oak Lawn
Pelican

Perry Lake

Platte Lake

Rabbit Lake
Roosevelt

Ross Lake

St. Mathias
Timothy

Wolford
Unorganized - Dean lake
Unorganized - 1st Assmt

5.340%
5.398%
13.398%
25.617%
19.421%
0.000%
10.415%
16.638%
17.386%
6.194%
10.821%
7.264%
38.388%
10.688%
7.615%
21.725%
10.019%
8.176%
11.088%
19.867%
16.366%
0.000%
7.262%
6.095%
12.506%
23.618%
13.369%
7.096%
17.122%
5.898%
12.003%
10.640%
7.665%




