

DEBORAH A. ERICKSON, COUNTY AUDITOR

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2010

*** FINAL 2010 TAX RATES

23-Mar-10

Print Date	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	SCHOOL	NTC	MV	FISC DISP	
TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	RATE	TOWNSHIP	& STD	RATE	RATE	CITY	& STD	RATE	RATE	
Bay Lake	181F1HD	55.346%	0.05822%		Little Pine	182HD	62.139%	0.07221%	Baxter	181	93.072%	0.05822%	
	181F2HD	55.404%	0.05822%		Long Lake	181	59.144%	0.05822%		181 JOBZ	27.698%		
	182F1HD	45.754%	0.07221%	34.224%	Maple Grove	181	57.301%	0.05822%	Brainerd	181	95.632%	0.05822%	
	182F2HD	45.812%	0.07221%	26.862%	Mission	182	50.621%	0.07221%	31.290%	181RSD	80.017%	0.05822%	
Center	181	62.523%	0.05822%			182WS	51.938%	0.07221%	32.884%		181 JOBZ	31.086%	
	181WS	63.840%	0.05822%			186	47.851%	0.02263%		Breezy Point	186	69.900%	0.02263%
	182	52.931%	0.07221%	22.010%	Nokay Lake	181	68.992%	0.05822%		186WS	71.217%	0.02263%	
	182WS	54.248%	0.07221%	38.788%		182	59.400%	0.07221%	17.015%	Crosby	182HD	138.637%	0.07221%
Crow Wing	181	74.742%	0.05822%		Oak Lawn	181	65.491%	0.05822%		182 JOBZ	34.408%		
Daggett Brook	181	68.546%	0.05822%			182	55.899%	0.07221%		Crosslake	2174	50.119%	0.03507%
	484	63.451%	0.17756%			181 JOBZ	18.480%			182	57.049%	0.07221%	
	181 JOBZ	18.480%				182 JOBZ	14.122%			186	54.279%	0.02263%	
Deerwood	001HD	42.196%	0.04057%		Pelican	182WS	48.112%	0.07221%	15.278%	Cuyuna	182HD	74.094%	0.07221%
	182HD	50.829%	0.07221%	26.607%		186	44.025%	0.02263%		Deerwood	182HD	111.082%	0.07221%
Fairfield	182HD	57.052%	0.07221%	35.028%		186WS	45.342%	0.02263%		Emily	182HD	66.161%	0.07221%
	186	54.282%	0.02263%		Perry Lake	182HD	46.509%	0.07221%	27.660%	Fifty Lakes	2174HD	53.123%	0.03507%
Fort Ripley	181	66.511%	0.05822%		Platte Lake	181	61.631%	0.05822%		Fort Ripley	181	69.790%	0.05822%
Gail Lake	2174	38.797%	0.03507%			484	56.536%	0.17756%		Garrison	181SD	109.226%	0.05822%
Garrison	181	59.946%	0.05822%		Rabbit Lake	001HD	55.399%	0.04057%	28.261%	Ironton	182HD	148.645%	0.07221%
	181SD	64.798%	0.05822%			182HD	64.032%	0.07221%		Jenkins	186	85.383%	0.02263%
	480	51.406%	0.17013%		Roosevelt	181	62.494%	0.05822%		Manhattan Beach	2174	56.384%	0.03507%
	480SD	56.258%	0.17013%			480	53.954%	0.17013%		Nisswa	181	70.378%	0.05822%
Ideal	2174	39.867%	0.03507%		Ross Lake	001	37.996%	0.04057%			181WS	71.695%	0.05822%
	186	44.027%	0.02263%			182	46.629%	0.07221%			186	58.016%	0.02263%
Irondale	182HD	78.802%	0.07221%	11.979%	St. Mathias	181	66.247%	0.05822%			186WS	59.333%	0.02263%
Jenkins	2174	43.291%	0.03507%			482	60.250%	0.21963%		Pequot Lakes	186	104.935%	0.02263%
	186	47.451%	0.02263%		Timothy	2174	38.501%	0.03507%			186RSD	71.340%	0.02263%
Lake Edward	181	56.740%	0.05822%		Wolford	182HD	52.417%	0.07221%		Riverton	182HD	89.074%	0.07221%
	181WS	58.057%	0.05822%		Unorg-Dean Lake	001HD	42.421%	0.04057%	27.026%	Trommald	182HD	70.488%	0.07221%
	182WS	48.465%	0.07221%	0.900%	Unorg.-1st Assmt	181	56.790%	0.05822%					
	186	44.378%	0.02263%			181WS	58.107%	0.05822%					
	186WS	45.695%	0.02263%										

INDIVIDUAL RATES FOR TOWNS, CITIES,
COUNTY, SCHOOLS & SPEC DISTRICTS
ON REVERSE SIDE

CROW WING COUNTY RATES IN PERCENTS FOR TAXES PAYABLE IN THE YEAR 2010

23-Mar-10 Print Date

***** FINAL 2010 TAX RATES**
COUNTY RATES:

Generally	28.029%
City of Baxter	28.001%
City of Brainerd general	27.341%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	27.434%
City of Crosby	27.224%
City of Deerwood	27.966%
City of Ironton	27.467%
JOBZ Generally	4.597%
JOBZ Brainerd	4.495%
JOBZ Crosby	4.542%

CITY RATES:

Baxter	43.975%
JOBZ Baxter	9.218%
Brainerd Generally	45.839%
Brainerd Rural Service Dist	29.982%
JOBZ Brainerd Generally	12.806%
Breezy Point	33.137%
Crosby	99.464%
JOBZ Crosby	19.784%
Crosslake	17.516%
Cuyuna	33.680%
Deerwood	70.807%
Emily	25.747%
Fifty Lakes	19.639%
Fort Ripley	20.665%
Garrison	55.249%
Ironton	109.463%
Jenkins	48.620%
Manhattan Beach	23.781%
Nisswa	21.253%
Pequot Lakes	67.190%
Pequot Rural Service Dist	33.595%
Riverton	48.660%
Trommald	30.074%

State General Tax Rate:

Applied to Comm Ind	45.881%
Applied to Seas Rec Res/Seas Com	17.755%

SCHOOL DISTRICT RATES:

ISD 181 general	20.952%
ISD 181, JOBZ general	13.883%
ISD 181, in Brainerd general	20.803%
ISD 181, in Brainerd RSD	20.952%
ISD 181, JOBZ in Brainerd gen	13.785%
ISD 182 general	11.360%
ISD 182, in Crosby only	10.973%
ISD 182, JOBZ general	9.525%
ISD 182, JOBZ in Crosby	9.201%
ISD 182, in Deerwood City only	11.284%
ISD 182, in Ironton only	10.690%

SPECIAL TAXING DISTRICT (STD) RATES:

Region 5 (countywide)	0.095%
County HRA (applies to all ex. Brainerd, Crosby, Pequot)	0.049%
Cuyuna Hospital Dist (HD)	0.881%
30 Lks Watershed (WS)	1.317%
City of Brainerd HRA	1.554%
City of Pequot Lakes HRA	1.031%
Garrison-Kathio-West Mille Lacs Sewer Dist. (SD)	4.852%

Areawide Rate Iron Range Fiscal Disparities:

130.671%

Homestead Credit Rate:

1st \$76,000 Market Value:	0.40%
Phaseout on remainder value:	0.09%
Max credit \$304	

Agricultural Credit Rate:

Homestead properties only	0.30%
Phaseout on remainder value:	0.05%
Max credit is \$345, Min. if MV > \$115,000 is \$230	

TOWNSHIP RATES:

Bay lake Fire Dist 1	5.340%
Bay lake Fire Dist 2	5.398%
Center	13.398%
Crow Wing	25.617%
Daggett Brook	19.421%
JOBZ Daggett Brook	0.000%
Deerwood	10.415%
Fairfield	16.638%
Fort Ripley	17.386%
Gail Lake	6.194%
Garrison	10.821%
Ideal	7.264%
Irondale	38.388%
Jenkins	10.688%
Lake Edward	7.615%
Little Pine	21.725%
Long Lake	10.019%
Maple Grove	8.176%
Mission	11.088%
Nokay Lake	19.867%
Oak Lawn	16.366%
JOBZ Oak Lawn	0.000%
Pelican	7.262%
Perry Lake	6.095%
Platte Lake	12.506%
Rabbit Lake	23.618%
Roosevelt	13.369%
Ross Lake	7.096%
St. Mathias	17.122%
Timothy	5.898%
Wolford	12.003%
Unorganized - Dean lake	10.640%
Unorganized - 1st Assmt	7.665%

COMPONENTS OF TOTAL RATES EXAMPLE:

City of Brainerd general =

27.341% + 45.839% + 20.803% + .095% + 1.554% = 95.632%